7/18/2019

Chassis

Vehicle identification number (VIN):

Vehicle model:
Order number:
Production number:
Production plant:
Shipment date:

EC approval number:
EC approval date
Engine
Transmission

Front axle, left
Front axle, right
Rear axle

Steering

WDB1714582F240944

Data card
- WDB1714582F240944 -

WDB1714582F240944
SLK 350 Sportmotor
0053743751

2440968

P0670

09.13.10
e€1*2001/116*0262*14
05.12.10
27296931674783
72290402944203
20333031940024510100
20333032941024510107
17135017001249700117
17146022001023901444

Major assemblies

Q
< Major assembly nhumber Variant Object number
’qj Engine 27296931674783 A2720106545
E Transmission 72290402944203 2302705700
EU Front axle, left 20333031940024510100
© Front axle, right 20333032941024510107
v Rear axle 17135017001249700117
'5 Steering 17146022001023901444 1714602200
o)
O Codes
N
- - -
._53 Code Designation
"S, 205B BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG U.WARTUNGSHEFT-ENGLISCH
o
Q 220 PARKTRONIC
&)
241 Front seat,electr.adjust.left w/memory switch
255B MB-MOBILO MIT DSB UND GGD
260 Omission of model plate on boot lid
275 Memory package el.adjust.driver's seat
280 Shift/selector lever and shift lever gaiter in leather
283B AIRBAGSCHILD - ENGLISCH
285 Draught stop
335B SPRACHE KOMBIINSTRUMENT/ HU - ENGLISCH
386 Comfort telephony
427 7G-TRONIC
461 Instrument with mileage reading
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7/18/2019
Code
512
518
537L
551
580
5XXL
613
666
669
673
792U
800A
801
801A
817
81P
876
882
885
928
966
989
A34
A54
A89
B12
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F171
FR
G904
GA
H80
HA
J82
K13
M014
M272
M35
N87
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WDB1714582F240944
Designation
COMAND APS with 6-disc DVD changer
Media interface
GROSSBRITANNIEN UND NORDIRLAND
Anti-theft warning system
THERMATIC automatic climate control
EUROPA
Headlamps for RHD vehicles
Prod. prot. f. freight pkging w/o tie-down hooks
Collapsible spare wheel
Battery with increased capacity
PALLADIUMSILBER - METALLICLACK
LEDER / NAPPA / SEMIANILIN
Technical modifications
LEDER / NAPPA / SEMIANILIN - SCHWARZ / ANTHRAZIT
Alarm for anti-theft warning system
CONTROL CODE SALES
Interior Light package
Interior motion sensor
Enhanced anti-theft protection
Emission control system with EU5 technology
CoC document EU5 without Reg. Cert. Part Il
Identification label under windshield
TORSIONSDAEMPFERVARIANTE
S - SCHALTPLATTE MIT VGS 3*
REIBUNGSREDUZIERT
Tyre-change tool kit
BAUREIHE 171
Roadster
GETRIEBECODE AUSFUEHRUNG 04
GETRIEBE AUTOMATISCH
Silver-painted trim
Rear axle
RELEASE SEPTEMBER
STEUERCODE FUER SERVICEINTERVALL 25000 KM
Engine uprated
V6 spark-ignition engine M272
Displacement 3.5 liter

STEUERCODE WERK BREMEN
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7/18/2019 WDB1714582F240944
Code Designation
NCO NAG2 PLUS
P54 Anti-Theft Protection package
P64 Memory package
R RECHTS-LENKUNG
RO1 Summer tyres
R95 43.2 cm (17-inch) 5-twin-spoke light-alloy wheels
u48 Injection valves with DBW caps
u72 DVD-PLAYER MIT REGIONAL-CODE 2 EUROPA,JAPAN
V50 SPEED- + LOADINDEX 91W
VL Left front axle half
VR Right front axle half
VPD data
VPD ID Designation Contents
00014 Gelenkwelle 1714104806
0 00057 Navigationskartenversion ECE 2009/2010 NTG2.5 V4.1
f 00103 Radio-Kommissionierung AL9860A0600769
% 10002 Airbag-Steuergeréat 171820732610081000005533018165
CDU 10032 ESP-Steuergerat 10060300000033
oo 10081 SAM-Modul Heck 05442584
E 20002 EGS-Kennung v38ba02k13ssffémy262
g 30008 SCN PTS (Parktronic-System) 1715451732020002
é 30009 SCN KLA-V (Klimabedieneinheit vorne) 1718302385020002
= 30012 SCN ORC (Airbag-Steuergerat) 1718207326020003
(@]
% 30021 ggfz;iisﬁ':ﬁgsni“he’ 2115452308020004
8 30023 SCN SAM-V (SAM-Modul vorne) 1715451701020010
30024 SCN SAM-H (SAM-Modul hinten) 1715451901020002
30026 SCN SDS (Systemdiagnose-Steuergerat) 1714480151023839
30043 SCN LRSM (Regen-Licht-Sensor) 1718205526020002
30044 SCN WSS (Windschutzscheibe) 1716700901020002
30053 SCN WIA (Aktives Service-System) 1714480424020086
30054 SCN WR (Aktives Service-System Plus) 1714480324020054
30068 SCN TSG-VL (Tursteuergerat vorne links) 1718206926020005
30069 ,»SeC(;;Ets-l-)SG-VR (TUrsteuergerat vorne 1718207026020005
30114 SCN SEAT-D (Sitzsteuergerat Fahrer) 2118704785020001
30115 SCN SEAT-P (Sitzsteuergerat Beifahrer)  2118704885020001
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7/18/2019
Equipment

Paints

Scratch-resistant clearcoat
Interior equipment

Additional information on interior
equipment
Paint

Use

Paintwork 1

Tires

Tire manufacturer

Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number:

Factory engine item number:
Factory transmission number:
Factory transmission item number:
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WDB1714582F240944

C:AUTOMATISCHE ERFASSUNG KLARLACK
801 - LEDER / NAPPA / SEMIANILIN - SCHWARZ / ANTHRAZIT

800 - LEDER / NAPPA / SEMIANILIN

Code Additional paint Designation
information

PALLADIUMSILBER -

792 METALLICLACK

MICHELIN

27296931674783
A2720106545
72290402944203
2302705700
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